The motion carried unanimously. 

MINUTES 
The minutes of the meeting of April 29, 2025, were approved as presented.  

GRANT AGREEMENT - ARMORY BUILDING AT FAIRMOUNT PARK - SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPROPRIATION 
The City Council (1) authorized the acceptance of two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000) from a federal subcommittee appropriation to support the substantial 
renovation of the Armory Building at Fairmount Park; (2) approved a draft Grant 
Agreement with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) as the 
administering document for the federal subcommittee appropriation related to this